OP \$65.00 2868

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terrence J. Winchester		07/23/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Building Products, LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 30957	
City:	Savannah	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31410	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868251	BLACK DIAMOND SLATE
Registration Number:	2714972	BLACK DIAMOND SLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: MLDTrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Pitts and Brittian, P.C. Address Line 1: P. O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36166.82
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melinda L. Doss
Signature:	/melindaldoss/
Date:	04/28/2010 TRADEMARK

900160694 REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0235

Total Attachments: 1 source=00207896#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT/QUITCLAIM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Terrence J. Winchester (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual United States citizen having an address of 4328 Valley Trail Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and quitclaims to Diamond Building Products, LLC (hereinafter, "Diamond"), a limited liability company of the State of Georgia having an address of P.O. Box 30957, Savannah, Georgia 31410, the following:

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, if any, in and to the trademark "BLACK DIAMOND SLATE" as well as any design that may be associated therewith (hereinafter, referred to collectively as "the TRADEMARK"), including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest, if any, in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,714,972 and 2,868,251 issued thereupon, any and all other U.S., foreign, and/or international trademark registrations that have issued, or may issue, thereupon, all common law rights in and to the TRADEMARK, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the TRADEMARK, all causes of action and claims for past damages with respect to the TRADEMARK, all goodwill associated with the TRADEMARK, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK is used.

TERRENCE J. WINCHESTER (Assignor)

DIAMOND BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC

Ken Rule Manager (Title)

Date: 7 - 23 - 06

IN THE COUNTY OF

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Terrence J. Winchester and Ken Rule, each of whom acknowledged that he has full authority to act in the disposition of the intellectual property herein described, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot hereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

This _23 day of July, 2006.

PAMELA V. TEA NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public, Chatham County, GA My Commission Expires: My Commission Expired July 25, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 04/28/2010